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SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB OCTOBER CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
Sunday 19th May 2024 

 
BOB & DCC LAYTON, Mr, Sh Ch Joneva Born To Thrill 
RDCC: LEWIS, Mrs, C Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield 
BCC: BOND, Dr, Joneva Azelia Banks JW 
RBCC: FEWSTER & ROSSITER, Mrs & Miss, Joneva Just A Kiss JW 
BPIB: ADAMS, Mr, Joneva Just One Wish 
BVIB: RAYNER, Ms & SPINKS, Ms & PRINGLE, Ms, Gartarry High Society at Spinray JW 
SpBEGGrp3 & BSBIB: COLLINS, Mr & COLLINS, Mrs, Collholme Angelique 
 
PUPPY DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WESTAWAY, Ms & ELDRIDGE, Mrs, Bradgate Yours Truly 
2nd WEBSTER, Miss, Joneva Just Goes To Show at Errytar 
3rd HENSHAW, Miss & GOODCHILD, Mr, Berseydale Straight Flush with Peteshe [Imp MLT] 
4th MARSH, Mrs, Alozia Zealandia for Ratchda 
 
JUNIOR DOG (6 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st TIBBS, Mrs & TIBBS, Mr, Raigmore Keep The Faith 
2nd BUSH, Mrs & BUSH, Mr, Piasharn Rocka Rolla 
3rd MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss, Sunhouse I'll Be Black (ai) 
4th WATKINS, Ms, Lakewinds Benchmark (Imp AUS) 
5th BLACK, Mr & BLACK, Mrs, Raigmore Defender Of Faith 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (9 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st HILL, Miss & HILL, Mrs & HILL, Miss, Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi Be Jr Ch 
2nd WHITHAM, Mrs & WHITHAM, Mr, Sedgekirk Ever Been Had 
3rd MORRISON, Mrs, Raigmore Greatest Day 
4th GRANT, Mrs, Stocksfell Star Struck 
5th BLACK, Mr & BLACK, Mrs, Raigmore Defender Of Faith 
 
LIMIT DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st LEWIS, Mrs, Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield 
2nd ODDIE, Miss, Chesterhope One Way Ticket (ai) [imp NZL] 
3rd BARKER, Mrs & HART-SIMM, Mrs, Ragus Let's Get Moving at Flinthill 
 
OPEN DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st LAYTON, Mr, Sh Ch Joneva Born To Thrill 
2nd MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss, Sunhouse You're Nicked 
3rd HENSHAW, Miss & GOODCHILD, Mr, Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe Sgwc 
 
VETERAN DOG: NO ENTRIES 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BUSH, Mrs & BUSH, Mr, Piasharn Rocka Rolla 
2nd GRANT, Mrs, Stocksfell Star Struck 
3rd COLLINS, Mr & COLLINS, Mrs, Collholme Balthasar 
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GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st JAMIESON, Mrs & MACARA, Mr & MACARA, Mrs, Sh Ch Kanix Peri Peri with Glenfinnan 
2nd DUNCAN, Mrs, Lithespirit Karens Comet 
 
PUPPY BITCH (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ADAMS, Mr, Joneva Just One Wish 
2nd ODDIE, Miss, Sharnphilly Canasta for Riowood 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st TIBBS, Mrs & TIBBS, Mr, Raigmore Faith In The Future 
2nd MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss, Sunhouse Black T'square One (ai) 
3rd BUSH, Mrs & BUSH, Mr, Piasharn Breaking The Law 
4th FAIRBAIRN, Mrs, Carmelfair Spotcheck 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st COLLINS, Mr & COLLINS, Mrs, Collholme Angelique 
2nd ROBERTS, Mrs, Kananaskis Black Bryony 
3rd BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mr & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs, Kanix Skyfall 
4th BOOTH, Mrs, Lundgarth Everest JW 
5th RAYNER, Ms & SPINKS, Ms & PRINGLE, Ms, Spinray Songbird 
 
LIMIT BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st FEWSTER & ROSSITER, Mrs & Miss, Joneva Just A Kiss JW 
2nd MOSS, Mr, Davigdor Poppies 
3rd JAMIESON, Mrs & JAMIESON, Mr, Carmelfair Bellissima with Glenfinnan 
4th TIBBS, Mrs & TIBBS, Mr, Raigmore Candlelight 
5th MACARA, Mr & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs, Kanix Sooty at Stargang 
 
OPEN BITCH (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BOND, Dr, Joneva Azelia Banks JW 
2nd MATTHEWS, Mrs, Sonham Chasing Rainbows 
 
VETERAN BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st RAYNER, Ms & SPINKS, Ms & PRINGLE, Ms, Gartarry High Society at Spinray JW 
2nd LAKE, Miss, Wild Thyme 
3rd HEWITT, Mrs & HEWITT, Mr, Sh Ch Droveborough's Miss Marple 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st COLLINS, Mr & COLLINS, Mrs, Collholme Angelique 
2nd BUSH, Mrs & BUSH, Mr, Piasharn Breaking The Law 
3rd BOOTH, Mrs, Lundgarth Jubilee JW 
4th ROBERTS, Mrs, Kananaskis Black Bryony 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME BITCH: NO ENTRIES 
 
MRS J A WARD - judge 
 


